10
Mixers
HP 11974 Series Preselected Millimeter Mixers
Eliminate the need for signal identification at
millimeter frequencies. The HP 11974 series mixers
are preselected from 26.5 to 75 GHz for faster, easier
testing of millimeter devices and systems. Pre-
selection reduces mixer overload from broadband

Tune IN Connector: BNC
LO Range: 3.0 to 6.1 GHz
Ordering Information
HP 11974A: 26.5 to 40 GHz preselected mixer
HP 11974Q: 33 to 50 GHz preselected mixer
HP 11974U: 40 to 60 GHz preselected mixer
HP 11974V: 50 to 75 GHz preselected mixer
Option 003: Delete power supply
(HP 11974 series only)
HP 11970K: 18 to 26.5 GHz mixer
HP 11970A: 26.5 to 40 GHz mixer
HP 11970Q: 33 to 50 GHz mixer
HP 11970U: 40 to 60 GHz mixers
HP 11970V: 50 to 75 GHz mixers
HP 11970W: 75 to 110 GHz mixers
HP 11970
Option 009: Mixer connection set adds three-
1 meter low-loss SMA cables, wrench, allen
driver for any HP 11970 series mixer.
Carrying case with storage space for cables
and tools included.
HP 11969A: Carrying case for one to five
HP 11970 series mixers, SMA cables, and tools
HP 11975A: 2 to 8 GHz amplifier
HP 281A,B: Coaxial to waveguide adapters
R281A: 26.5 to 40 GHz, 2.4 mm (f)
R281B: 26.5 to 40 GHz, 2.4 mm (m)
Q281A: 33 to 50 GHz, 2.4 mm (f)
Q281B: 33 to 50 GHz, 2.4 mm (m)
U281A: 40 to 60 GHz, 1.85 mm (f)
U281B: 40 to 60 GHz, 1.85 mm (m)
V281A: 50 to 64 GHz, 1.85 mm (f)
V281B: 50 to 64 GHz, 1.85 mm (m)
Maximum 1 dB Gain 2
HP Frequency LO Harmonic Conversion Noise Level (dB) Freq. 1 Compression
Model Range (GHz) Number Loss (dB) 1 kHz RBW Response (dB) (dBm)
11970K 18 to 26.5 6+ 24 –105 ±1.9 –3
11970A 26.5 to 40 8+ 26 –102 ±1.9 –5
11970Q 33 to 50 10+ 28 –101 ±1.9 –7
11970U 40 to 60 10+ 28 –101 ±1.9 –7
11970V 50 to 75 14+ 40 –92 ±2.1 –3
11970W 75 to 110 18+ 47 –85 ±3.0 –1
Specifications
1 Frequency of the mixers is reduced by 1 dB with LO input power of 14.5 to 16.0 dBm.
2 Typical characteristic.
74